Terms and Condition:-

- 1. The copyright of all the 15 selected articles will remain with Racolb Legal.
- 2. In case the Plagiarism Content crosses 25%, it will be upon Racolb Legal (Partners) whether to give the participants a chance to make amends or not.
- 3. The online journal with an ISSN No. will only be published if Racolb Legal gets at least 6 quality articles.
- 4. The word quality in clause 3 is upto Racolb Legal to define as per their discretion.
- 5. In case Racolb Legal gets 6 quality articles, it will be upon the website to decide which article will be published in online journal and which will be published on blog.
- In case Racolb Legal gets 6 quality article, but fails to obtain ISSN No. due to any reason. Racolb Legal will have the right to publish them on Blog subsequent of 3 months delays in getting ISSN No.
- In case the participants fails to submit the article before the deadline they won't be getting any refund related to registration fees.
- 8. Certificate will be issued to all the participant who have submitted the articles within the deadline, under the name of Racolb Legal.
- In case of any Legal issues the court having jurisdiction over the said matter will be those, situated in Delhi.
- 10. Payments of registration will be acknowledged within 48 hours and in case it isn't you have to brought the same into notice on <u>article@racolblegal.com</u>.
- 11. Payments are to be made in name of Devashish Jain as provided in Payments details attachment.
- 12. The event is open for all the student enrolled in any recognized university.
- 13. Winners will be given a cash prize either by money order, by Hand or by NEFT only.
- 14. Every Participant who is participating in this event will be bound by all the terms and conditions mentioned above.